The objective was to analyse the effectiveness of methyl 
dopa and nifedipine in the    treatment of preeclampsia.Also 
to analyse the maternal and perinatal outcome, maximum 
dose of the drugs used to reduce the blood pressure and 
adverse effect of the drugs. 

3. Materials and Methods 

One hundred and four cases (104 cases) of Preeclampsia 
who were admitted to M.S.Ramaiah hospital from 
01/04/2013 to 31/03/2014 were analysed. Preeclampsia was 
the diagnosis when the gestational age was > 20 weeks and 
blood pressure of > 140/90 mmHg on more than two 
occasions with persistent proteinuria 30mg/dl (1+ dipstick)